Modular Panel PCs
Features
	� Modular Computing Box powered by Alder Lake-N Intel® Core™ i3-N305
octo-core processor
	� Modular Front Panel modules ranging from 12.1" to 23.8" with P-CAP
multi-touch in selection (12.1", 15", 15.6", 21.5" with high brightness panel
option)
	� Single DDR5 Memory slot supports up to 16GB

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
TPC-B520L
Ordering Information
	� TPC-B520L-C30A	 Intel® Alder Lake-N Core™ i3-N305 1.8 GHz Octo-core Processor
Panel Module P/N FPM-D12T-CE FPM-D12T-HE FPM-D15T-CE FPM-D15T-HE FPM-D17T-CE FPM-D19T-CE
Description 12.1" XGA TFT LED LCD 12.1" XGA TFT LED LCD
High Brightness 1000 nits 15"  XGA TFT LED LCD 15" XGA TFT LED LCD
High Brightness 1800 nits 17" SXGA TFT LED LCD 19"  SXGA TFT LED LCD
Panel Module P/N FPM-D15W-FCE FPM-D15W-FHE FPM-D18W-FCE FPM-D21W-CE FPM-D21W-HE FPM-D24W-CE
Description 15.6" FHD TFT LED LCD 15.6" FHD TFT LED LCD
High Brightness 1200 nits 18.5"  HD TFT LED LCD 18.5"  FHD TFT LED LCD 18.5" FHD TFT LED LCD
High brightness 1400 nits 23.8"  FHD TFT LED LCD
Note: Display modules cannot work independently. A computing box (TPC-B200/300/520/600) is compulsory to operate the display module.
BA I
DC E JF G H
A.	Default sku for iDoor installation
	 (optional 2.5" SSD / 2 x speakers)
B.	iDoor slot
C.	RS-232/422/485
D.	Display Port
E.	TYPE-C
F.	 2.5GbE LAN port
G.	USB 3.2
H.	USB 2.0
I.	 Remote Button
J.	DC In
Rear View
Dimensions Unit: mm
VESA 100 x 100
269
20
2.
9
100
10
0
50
Modular Panel PCs
Packing List
Item Part No. Depiction Qty
Memory Thermal Pad 1990019810N000 THERMAL PAD 60x23x2t XR-HL 1
NVMe Thermal Pad 1990034862N040 Thermal pad POC-615 PG45A 59x24.3x1 K=6 1
Grounding cable 1703011001-11 A Cable G-TEM 4.3 100CM C=GR/Y 1
Power Connector 1652007930-01 Plug-In Block 1x3P/5.08mm/PA66/F/VA/Sn/G 1
Remote Connector 1652002202 PLUG-IN BLOCK 2P 90D(F) SMD 5ESDVM-1492- 1
Cable Lock Rail 1990022422S000 Fixed rail 71.3Lx6.2W mm YJC-64C for UBC-DS31  3
Cable Lock Ring 1990022423S000 Fixed ring DIA:7.5-8.5 FWM-8K for UBC-DS31 3
BOX Fix Screw 19310305C0 Screw M3x5L S/S D=5 H=1.2 (2+) ST BZn NK 5
VESA Screw 1930006175-01 Screw M4x10L R/S DH=6.8x2.50 + ST ZBK PL 4
M.2 Screw 1930008738 Screw M3x3L F/S D=5 H=1 2+ ST Ni NK 1
M.2 Post for B key 3042/3052 1910003081-01 POST F=M3x5.5L M=M3x5L B=5 H=6.5 CU NK 1
China rohs 202KAKMC00 China rohs for AKMC model name 1st ed 1
Warranty 2190000902 CARDBOARD-WARRANTY REV. A2 1
Manual 2003TPC01A Simplified Chinese manual for TPC Serie 1
Please note: If some optional modules are offered with the system, additional system certificates may be required in certain regions/countries.
Please contact Advantech for certificate compliance.
Optional Accessories
	� TPC-WLAN-A1	 M.2 AE, Intel AX210, Wifi6 + BT5.3, 2T2R,w/Antenna,
-40~85°C
	� 96PSA-A120W24T2-4 	 120W 24VDC power supply
	� 96PSA-A150W24T2-4	 150W 24VDC power supply for FPM-Dxxx-HE and
Type-C with Power Delivery
	� 98R1B520L10	 TPC-B520L 2.5" SSD Expansion Kit
	� 98R1B520001	 TPC-B520 Speaker (2W 4Ω 82dB) Expansion Kit